

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

-RESOLUTION NO. 95 - 27

OF THE

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with conducting the business of the Squaxin Island Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has determined that it would be extremely beneficial to employ a trained water resources technician for the purpose of monitoring water quality at the hatchery and net pens project operated by the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the BIA is sponsoring a Water Resources Technician Training program and a Surveying Technician Training program which would provide the graduate, upon successful completion, with a salaried on-the-job training position with their respective Tribal government for a period of 12 months; and

WHEREAS, the Council has made a determination that Tribal member Michael S. Henderson, Sr. is a viable candidate for this training program, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby fully supports the application of Michael S. Henderson, Sr. to the Bureau of Indian Affairs for admission to this 1995 summer program.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 30th day of March 1995, at which a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of ______ for, and ______ against with _____ abstentions.

David Lopeman, Chairman

Attested by:

Mu Mitener, Secretary

Cal Peters, Vice Chairman